95
Pr
od
uc
t
In
fo
rm

Recommended tightening torque
KK-541 in KS-113: 10 cNm
Ordering example
Note:
The contact clip KK-541 offers relia-
ble contacting of fl at connectors
on the outer surface.
Even under harsh testing conditions
with vibrations, contamination,
and longer test cycles, the KK-541
proves to be most suitable due to its
double spring clip design.
Flat connector to be contacted
Min. length:  3,5 mm (.138)
Thickness fl at connector*: 0,5 - 0,8 mm
(.020 - .031)
0
20
40
60
80
100
0 10 20 30 40
T [°C]
Current [A]
Current Rating
KK-541 400 FC 1410 M2 3S05 A
(Room Temperature 21 °C)
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
Current [A]
Surrounding Temperature [°C]
Current Derating
KK-541 400 FC 1410 M2 3S05 A
5  4  1K   K 4  0  0 F  C
5  4  1K   K 4  0  0 F  C
Contact clip (for press-fi t):
Contact clip (for receptacle):
1  4  1  0
1  4  1  0
3  0
M  2
3  S  0  5
3  S  0  5
  K   S  -  1  1  3    3  0   M  2  -  R  -  SReceptacle:
A
A
1:1
1:1
KK-541 to screw-in
KK-541 to press-in
  ø 2,65 [.104]    ø 4 [.157]    3,2 [.126]    2,2 [.087]
  16,35 [.644]
  34,35 [1.352]
  3 [.118]
  M2 [.079]
KK-541 ... M2 3S05 A   2,3 [.091]
  2,8 [.110]
  ø 3,2 [.126]
  ø 3,05 [.120]
  ø 3 [.118]
  27 [1.063]
  0,2 [.008]
KS-113 30 M2-R-S
  ø 2,65 [.104]
  36,35 [1.431]
  ø 2,2 [.087]
  5 [.197]